This Ordinance authorizes the execution of Contract 19017PW –  
  Gasoline/Heating Oil/Diesel Fuel – between the City of Wilmington and Riggins,  
  Inc. for the period of one (1) year from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, at an  
  estimated price of One Million One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred  
  Sixty Dollars ($1,169,660.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional  
  extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price, at the option of the  
  City. 

SHABAZZ (Williams presenting on behalf of Shabazz) 
#4547* An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 42 of The City Code Relating

[...]

This Ordinance authorizes the execution of Contract 19001EMPS –  
  Building Management Services at the Emergency Operation Center – between the  
  City of Wilmington and Asset Management Alliance, LLC for the period of one (1)  
  year from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, at an estimated price of Ninety  
  Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eight Dollars ($98,508.00), with the possibility of  
  three (3) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price,  
  at the option of the City. 

#4550 Ord. 18-034 Authorize and Approve a Contract Between the 
   City of Wilmington and Graves Uniforms, LLC

[...]

and approval. This Ordinance authorizes the execution of Contract 19007PD - 
Police Clothing - between the City of Wilmington and Graves Uniforms, LLC for 
the period of one (1) year from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, at an  

estimated price of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Four Dollars 
($109,504.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year 
thereafter at the same annual price, at the option of the City. 

#4554  A Resolution Approving a Grant Application by the Wilmington 
  the Police to the Special Law Enforcement Assistance Fund for